



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3330/2025, CRL.M.A. 30304/2025 & CRL.M.A.
30305/2025
PHONEPE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad
Kochhar, Mr. Himanshu Setia and
Mr. Khush Bhachawat, Advocates
versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS STANDING
COUNSEL CRL. HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State along
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mr.
Manan Wadhwa, and Mr. Anshul
Sharma, Advocates along with SI
Sunil
SI Amit PS cyber OND.
SI Udai Singh, P.S. Cyber South.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
10.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 31.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 10, 2025/