



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3330/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30304/2025**

**PHONEPE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Himanshu Setia  
and Mr. Khush Bhachawat,  
Advocates.

versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS STANDING  
COUNSEL CRL. HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.  
Insp. Govind Singh, SHO, Outer  
North District and SI Damodar, PS  
Cyber Crime.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **14.01.2026**

No time left.

Re-notify on 07<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2026**

hb