



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3330/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30304/2025**
PHONEPE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ajit Warriar, Advocate.

versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS STANDING
COUNSEL CRL. HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.**
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
07.04.2026

%

Mr. Ajit Warriar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits,
that the State has not complied with directions contained in para 3 of order
dated 31.10.2025.

Let the said directions be complied with *positively* within 02 weeks.

Re-notify on 30th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 7, 2026
V.Rawat